Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	cpress Mail No. EL 894 934	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Laterus and Trademarks	968 . Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Adnan M.M. Mjalli	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransTech Pharma, Inc.	
K II O I O I O I II I		
12-18-9 Z	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway/Suite 1	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27265	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ ↑	
Execution Date: <u>11/14/02 and 11/25/02</u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Charles W. Calkins, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Oligot Address. Too t West todail Street		
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101-2400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	SE THIS SPACE Difficulty of the page is paying by deposit and see that the page is paying by deposit and see t	

PATENT REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0311

PATENT

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Adnan M. M. MJALLI		2902 Ellington Court Jamestown, NC 27282	USA		
(type or print name of assignee)			Address	Nationality	
Kathy G.J. SHAHBAZ (type or print name of assignee)			2534 Park Ridge Drive	USA	
		e)	Escondido, CA 92025 Address	Nationality	
ASSIGNEE:					
TransTech la Delaware	-	c.	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Pa	rkway, Suite 110	
(type or print name of assignee)			High Point, NC 27265 Address	Nationality	
and the succ	essors, ass	igns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGI	NEE	
		(complete	one of the following:)		
×	★ the entire right, title and interest				
	an undivid	ed percen	t (%) interest		
for the Unite	d States and	d its territorial pos	ssessions		
	(check the	following box if f	foreign rights are also to be a	assigned)	
. 🔀	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority				
in and to any	all improve	ments which are	disclosed in the invention e	ntitled:	
BIS-HETER	OARYL ALK	CANES AS THEF	RAPEUTIC AGENTS		
and which is	found in				
(a)	X	U.S. provisiona	I patent application serial i	no. <u>60/348,187</u> filed on	
		10/18/01.			
(b)		U.S. patent app	lication executed on		
	0	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when i becomes known.			
(c)	X	U.S. application	serial no. <u>10/273,795</u> file	ed on <u>10/18/02</u>	
			Danis 1 af 4		

PATENT

REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0312

(d)	\boxtimes	International application no. PCT/ US02/33517
(e)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
		right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORs further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0313 Signed this 14th day of November, 2002

Asman M. M. Mjalli

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT				
NOTE: Executing this page is no of execution. 35 USC 2		assignment and is only	v prima facie evidence	
Details of Country		Whited St	rates	
and place of signing of assignment	ent			
		Transtell	Pharma Inc	
		Hrah Pornt	NC.	
Before me this <u>Uhhar</u> day of <u>November</u> 2002, ADNAN M. M. MJALLI, personally appeared the following above named individual, to me known to be the person who is				
described in and who executed			•	
me that		.		
	she □ her		"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, North Carolina County of Guilford Vanessa McDade My Commission Expires 7/25/2007	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
	•	Public or Consular Officer of	the United	

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 3 of 4

(athy G.J. Shahbaz

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for of execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	USA
and place of signing of assignment	San Digo
	CHURNIA
Before me this 25 day of 90	2002, KATHY G.J. SHAHBAZ, personally
appeared the following above named individu	ual, to me known to be the person who is
described in and who executed the foregoing a	assignment instrument and acknowledged to
me that	
☐ he	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.	Andring
	Public or Consular Officer of the United of America

41305-277741 WINLIB01:977266.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2002



Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013601 FRAME: 0315